

No. 386 2nd September 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1222/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR CORPORATE SERVICES

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 27th August 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the continuation of appointment of Ms. Allyson Reiyetsi to act as Secretary for Corporate Services from 24th August 2024 to 28th August, 2024.

DATED this 28th day of August, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 1223/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR CORPORATE SERVICES

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 27th August 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the of appointment of Mr. Marcus Aremwa to act as Secretary for Corporate Services from 29th August 2024 until the return of the Acting Secretary Mr. Geido Garabwan on 3rd September, 2024.

DATED this 28th day of August, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 386 2nd September, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1224/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL HERITAGE

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 27th August 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mrs. Joy Heine to act as Secretary for National Heritage from 27th August 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary Ms. Romana Koepke on 4th September, 2024.

DATED this 28th day of August, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 1225/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR INTERNAL AFFAIRS

It is notified for general information that on Wednesday 28th August 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the of appointment of Mrs. Frauline Itaia to act as Secretary for Internal Affairs from 29th August 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary Ms. Monisa Cecil on 4th September, 2024.

DATED this 29th day of August, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 386 2nd September, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1226/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR CLIMATE CHANGE AND NATIONAL RESILIENCE

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 27th August 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mrs. Darrina Kun to act as Secretary for Climate Change and National Resilience from 31st August 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary Mr. Reagan Moses on 9th September, 2024.

DATED this 28th day of August, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 1227/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR DEPARTMENT OF PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 27th August 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mrs. Emmaline Caleb to act as Secretary for the Department of People Living with Disability from 28th August 2024 until the return of the substantive Secretary Mr. Riddell Akua on 9th October, 2024.

DATED this 29th day of August, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY